#### 900243830 01/10/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2012

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARS Business Solutions LLC		112/31/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AcuSport Corporation
Street Address:	One Hunter Place
City:	Bellefontaine
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43311
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3317270	ARS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9374436635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 937-443-6817

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Roger H. Bora

Address Line 1: 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400 Dayton, OHIO 45342-4934 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	411976-001 RHB/JMB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger H. Bora

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004940 FRAME: 0374

900243830

Signature:	/roger h bora/
Date:	01/10/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=20130110142403815#page1.tif source=20130110142403815#page2.tif source=20130110142403815#page3.tif source=20130110142403815#page4.tif source=20130110142403815#page5.tif source=20130110142403815#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004940 FRAME: 0375



DATE: 12/28/2012 DOCUMENT ID 201236201296

DESCRIPTION Merger/Domestic (MER)

FILING 125.00 EXPED 100.00 PENALTY

CERT .00 COPY .00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

THOMPSON HINE LLP ATTN:CAROL R. RUSSELL 41 S. HIGH ST., #1700 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

# STATE OF OHIO

## CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

588627

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

#### ACUSPORT CORPORATION

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

Merger/Domestic

Document No(s):

201236201296



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 31st day of December, A.D. 2012.

Ohio Secretary of State

DATE: DOCUMENT ID 12/28/2012 201236201296

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

THOMPSON HINE LLP ATTN:CAROL R. RUSSELL 41 S. HIGH ST., #1700 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

## STATE OF OHIO

## CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

1544721

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

ARS BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

Document No(s):

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

201236201296



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 31st day of December, A.D. 2012.

Ohio Secretary of State



### Form 551 Prescribed by: JON HUSTED Ohio Secretary of State

Control for the first and the first section of the

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453)
www.ChioSecretaryofState.gov
Busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov

### Makes checks payable to Ohlo Secretary of State

Mail this form to one of the following: Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 45216

Expedite Filing (Two-business day processing time requires an additional \$100.00). P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216

### **Certificate of Merger**

Filing Fee; \$125 (154-MER)

	Surviving) Entity	AcuSport Corporation
	Name of Energy Surviving the Merger	
В.	Name Change: As a result of this merg	ger, the name of the surviving entity has changed to the following
	(Complete only if name of surviving en	ality is changing through the merger)
c.	The surviving entity is a (Please che	ck the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)
1.	Domestic (Ohlo entity)	☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio Entity)
		Jurisoliction of formation
_	Charter/Registration/License Num	ber 588627
٤.	Clarencedistranouriceuse Muni	(If livensed in Ohio as domestic or foreign)
3.	⊠For-Profit Corporation	·
	■Nenprofit Corporation	70 20 
	☐For-Profit Limited Liability Comp	pany
	☐Nonprofit Limited Liability Comp	pany
	☐Partnership	1 1
	∐Limited Partnership	<u>।</u> इत
	Limited Liability Pertnership	

Form 651

Page 1 of 8

Last Revised: 2/6/12

Entity Name	Ohio Charter/License/ Registration Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
ARS Business Solutions LLC	1544721	Ohio	rrc
William L. Fraim Name			
One Hunter Place			
Mailing Address			
Beilefontaine		Ohio	43311
City		State	Zip Code
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
IV. EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER This merger is to be effective on the date of the filling. If no date is sp	31/2012 (The data speci	fied must be on or af	ter erger).
V. MERGER AUTHORIZED Each constituent entity has complled agreement of merger is authorized on behalf of each entity is authorized.	n behalf of each constituent entity a		

	MERGER feate of Merger, or upon such is to the listed surviving entity.	ater date as speci	fied herein, the ma	erging entity/entities listed
If the surviving entity	BENT - To be fitted ONLY if the is a foreign entity NOT licenses pon whom any process, notice	d to transact busi	ess in Ohio, provi	
Name				
Mailing Address				
111111111111111111111111111111111111111	W. T.		Ohio	
	agent must be an Ohlo resid		State poration; or a fo	Zip Code reign corporation licens
			rger.	
			ıger,	
IX. REQUIREMENTS If a domestic corpora and the surviving ent in Ohlo, the certificat required by division (	s OF CORPORATIONS MERG alton or foreign corporation lice ity is not a domestic corporatio to of merger must be accompan (it) of section 1701.88 division tituent corporation, and/or by the	SING OUT OF EXpeed to transact it or or foreign corporated by the affidav (G) of section 170	ISTENCE usiness in Ohio is realion to be licens its, receipts, certificated to the Revise 12.47 of the Revise	ed icates, or other evidence ad Gode with respect to
IX. REQUIREMENTS If a domestic corpora and the surviving ent in Ohlo, the certificat required by division ( each domestic const	S OF CORPORATIONS MERC altin or foreign corporation lices by is not a domestic corporation to of merger must be accompar (H) of section 1701.86 division tituent corporation, and/or by the section 1703.17 of the Revise	BING OUT OF EX need to transact to or foreign cope lied by the affidar (G) of section 17( to affidevits, recei	ISTENCE usiness in Ohio is ration to be licens its, receipts, certifits, certifities, on the constant in the c	ed icates, or other evidence ad Code with respect to other evidence required
IX. REQUIREMENTS If a domestic corpora and the surviving end in Ohlo, the certificet required by division ( each domestic const division (C) or (D) of to transact business  X. QUALIFICATION A surviving foreign e	S OF CORPORATIONS MERC altin or foreign corporation lices by is not a domestic corporation to of merger must be accompar (H) of section 1701.86 division tituent corporation, and/or by the section 1703.17 of the Revise	SING OUT OF EX need to transact to on or foreign corporated by the affidan (G) of section 17( e affidavits, received Code with responsa-	ISTENCE usiness in Ohio is ration to be licens its, receipts, certificates, or ct to each foreign	red cates, or other evidence ad Code with respect to other evidence required constituent corporation is
IX. REQUIREMENTS If a domestic corpora and the surviving ent in Ohlo, the certificat required by division ( each domestic const division (C) or (D) of to transact business  X. QUALIFICATION A surviving foreign e below, but no addition Foreign Qualifying C Foreign Qualifying L Foreign Qualifying L Foreign Qualifying L	S OF CORPORATIONS MERG allon or foreign corporation lices to of merger must be accompar- tive of merger must be accompar- tituent corporation, and/or by the section 1703.17 of the Revised in Ohio.  OR LICENSE OF FOREIGN 8 ntitly that wishes to qualify in O	BING OUT OF EX need to transact to on or foreign corporated by the affiday of section 17 section 17 le affidayits, received Code with respect SURVIVING ENTI- hio as part of the ond Certificate of G savings bank, or 5338	ISTENCE usiness in Ohio is ration to be licens its, receipts, certificates, or ct to each foreign  TY marger must file a  ood Standing savings and loan	ed toates, or other evidence ad Code with respect to other evidence required constituent corporation lie in additional form, as listenessed association). Form 552
IX. REQUIREMENTS If a domestic corpora and the surviving ent in Ohlo, the certificat required by division ( each domestic const division (C) or (D) of to transact business  X. QUALIFICATION A surviving foreign e below, but no addition Foreign Qualifying C Foreign Qualifying L Foreign Qualifying L Foreign Qualifying L	S OF CORPORATIONS MERCO altion or foreign corporation lices the of merger must be accompan- (H) of section 1701.88 division than temperation, and/or by the section 1703.17 of the Revised in Ohio.  OR LICENSE OF FOREIGN 8 with that wishes to qualify in O onel filling tee is required.  Corporation Form 530A or B an altifying entity is a foreign bank, mitted Liability Company Form Imited Partnership Form 5311	BING OUT OF EX need to transact to on or foreign corporated by the affiday of section 17 section 17 le affidayits, received Code with respect SURVIVING ENTI- hio as part of the ond Certificate of G savings bank, or 5338	ISTENCE usiness in Ohio is ration to be licens its, receipts, certificates, or ct to each foreign  TY marger must file a  ood Standing savings and loan	ed toates, or other evidence ad Code with respect to other evidence required constituent corporation lie in additional form, as listenessed association). Form 552

Page 5

A series and Cons Were			:
Acusport Corporation  Name of entity		<del></del>	
Name of entry			:
Millian L	. Tr		:
Signature William L	. Frain		:
Chief Executive Officer		,	
Title			:
			:
			:
ARS Business Sol	utions LLC		
Name of entity			
V: (1) 100 1	7		
Signature William L.	Fraim		
	AcuSport Corporation, Sole Member		
Title	ileasport corporación, soro tromocr		:
Signature			
ts:			
Title			
uthorized representative of e 0 1701.81(A), 1702.43 (A), 170	each constituent corporation, partnership, or entity n 5.38(A), 1776.70(A), 1782.433(A)). this includes all m	nust sign the merger certificate nerging and surviving entities.	